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Round of 32
1 12 Kenny Mollica 12 Kenny Mollica

3 2 BYE (BYE)

1 6 24 Eric ÒArabÓ Groff 3 2 . 5 1 6 2 3 2 . 7 1 6 1 0 24 Eric “Arab” Groff 3 4 . 6 3 9 3 3 4 . 9 3 9 1 8 24 Eric “Arab” Groff 24 Eric “Arab” Groff

1 7 20 John OÕShei 3 2 . 4 4 0 7 3 3 . 1 4 0 1 5 by 0.424 seconds # # DQ - by 1 seconds # # by 1.424 seconds

8 5 Charlie Ransom 3 3 . 0 2 4 2 3 3 . 2 2 4 1 6 5 Charlie Ransom 3 2 . 0 1 1 2 3 2 . 2 1 1 1 0 5 Charlie Ransom 5 Charlie Ransom

2 5 26 Brent Kosick 3 3 . 3 5 6 5 3 3 . 8 5 6 2 0 by 0.632 seconds # # DNF - by 1 seconds # # by 1.632 seconds

9 6 Gary Fluitt 3 1 . 9 3 5 2 3 2 . 1 3 5 3 6 Gary Fluitt 3 0 . 9 1 7 4 3 1 . 3 1 7 6 6 Gary Fluitt 6 Gary Fluitt

2 4 4 John Hutson 3 1 . 9 2 1 1 1 - by 1 seconds # # 3 1 . 7 3 1 1 3 - by 1 seconds # # by 2 seconds

4 1 Bill Wahl 3 2 . 3 3 1 4 3 2 . 7 3 1 1 1 1 Bill Wahl 3 2 . 0 8 3 2 3 2 . 2 8 3 1 1 1 Bill Wahl 1 Bill Wahl

2 9 32 Bruce Brewington 4 0 . 2 8 8 3 4 0 . 5 8 8 2 3 by 1 seconds # # 4 0 . 4 2 6 5 4 0 . 9 2 6 2 0 by 1 seconds # # by 2 seconds

1 3 23 Steve Evans 3 3 . 2 5 0 6 3 3 . 8 5 0 1 9 21 Steve Olson 3 1 . 9 7 4 1 3 2 . 0 7 4 8 23 Steve Evans 23 Steve Evans

2 0 21 Steve Olson 3 3 . 0 6 3 5 3 3 . 5 6 3 1 7 by 0.287 seconds # # 3 2 . 3 8 3 4 3 2 . 7 8 3 1 4 by 0.709 seconds # # by 0.422 seconds

5 11 Luca Gianmarco 3 1 . 9 8 7 2 3 2 . 1 8 7 5 11 Luca Gianmarco 3 2 . 9 2 6 1 3 3 . 0 2 6 1 6 11 Luca Gianmarco 11 Luca Gianmarco

2 8 44 Chris Charalanbous 3 6 . 5 2 1 2 3 6 . 7 2 1 2 2 by 1 seconds # # 3 5 . 3 9 7 3 3 5 . 6 9 7 1 9 by 1 seconds # # by 2 seconds

1 2 9 Gary Holl 3 1 . 9 6 4 5 3 2 . 4 6 4 9 8 Tay Hunt 2 9 . 9 6 9 9 3 0 . 8 6 9 1 9 Gary Holl 9 Gary Holl

2 1 8 Tay Hunt 3 1 . 6 9 0 7 3 2 . 3 9 0 8 by 0.074 seconds # # 3 0 . 4 5 6 6 3 1 . 0 5 6 3 by 0.187 seconds # # by 0.113 seconds

2 18 Barrett ÒChickenÓ Deck 18 Barrett “Chicken” Dec

3 1 BYE (BYE)

1 5 15 Terence Kirby 3 2 . 4 8 2 6 3 3 . 0 8 2 1 4 7 Keith Hollien 3 0 . 6 4 2 4 3 1 . 0 4 2 2 15 Terence Kirby 7 Keith Hollien

1 8 7 Keith Hollien 3 2 . 5 9 6 2 3 2 . 7 9 6 1 3 by 0.286 seconds # # 3 1 . 1 1 6 1 3 1 . 2 1 6 5 by 0.174 seconds # # by 0.112 seconds

7 13 Paul Price 3 2 . 2 6 2 1 3 2 . 3 6 2 7 13 Paul Price 3 2 . 7 2 4 2 3 2 . 9 2 4 1 5 13 Paul Price 13 Paul Price

2 6 25 Duane Peters 3 4 . 4 9 7 6 3 5 . 0 9 7 2 1 by 1 seconds # # DQ - by 1 seconds # # by 2 seconds

1 0 10 Michael Dong 3 2 . 2 0 3 0 3 2 . 2 0 3 6 10 Michael Dong 3 1 . 8 9 8 2 3 2 . 0 9 8 9 10 Michael Dong 10 Michael Dong

2 3 3 Siale Saile 3 3 . 1 1 4 5 3 3 . 6 1 4 1 8 by 1 seconds # # DQ - by 1 seconds # # by 2 seconds

3 17 Richie Carrasco 17 Richie Carrasco

3 0 BYE (BYE)

1 4 28 John Gilmour 3 1 . 2 7 6 9 3 2 . 1 7 6 4 27 Attila Aszodi 3 0 . 2 3 8 9 3 1 . 1 3 8 4 28 John Gilmour 28 John Gilmour

1 9 27 Attila Aszodi 3 1 . 3 0 9 6 3 1 . 9 0 9 1 by 0.267 seconds
# # 3 2 . 1 6 0 5 3 2 . 6 6 0 1 3 by 1 seconds

# #
by 0.733 seconds

6 14 Mike Maysey 3 2 . 2 4 1 5 3 2 . 7 4 1 1 2 14 Mike Maysey 3 0 . 7 4 7 6 3 1 . 3 4 7 7 14 Mike Maysey 14 Mike Maysey

2 7 2 Bill Thomas DQ - by 1 seconds
# # 3 3 . 4 1 9 8 3 4 . 2 1 9 1 7 by 1 seconds

# #
by 2 seconds

1 1 19 Mark McCree 3 1 . 4 1 1 6 3 2 . 0 1 1 2 19 Mark McCree 3 1 . 9 9 9 1 0 - 22 Bobby Mandarino 19 Mark McCree

2 2 22 Bobby Mandarino DQ - by 1 seconds
# # 3 2 . 1 7 8 4 3 2 . 5 7 8 1 2 by 1 seconds

# #

Round of 16
1 12 Kenny Mollica 2 9 . 9 5 2 3 3 0 . 2 5 2 1 12 Kenny Mollica 3 0 . 8 8 2 3 3 1 . 1 8 2 8 12 Kenny Mollica 12 Kenny Mollica

1 6 24 Eric ÒArabÓ Groff 3 0 . 9 3 4 8 3 1 . 7 3 4 9 by 1 seconds
# # DQ - by 1 seconds

# #
by 2 seconds

8 5 Charlie Ransom 3 1 . 8 8 2 3 3 2 . 1 8 2 1 3 6 Gary Fluitt 3 0 . 9 9 5 4 3 1 . 3 9 5 1 0 6 Gary Fluitt 6 Gary Fluitt

9 6 Gary Fluitt 3 0 . 4 8 9 7 3 1 . 1 8 9 6 by 0.993 seconds
# # 3 0 . 4 5 9 8 3 1 . 2 5 9 9 by 0.136 seconds

# #
by 1.129 seconds

4 1 Bill Wahl 3 0 . 6 6 7 4 3 1 . 0 6 7 5 1 Bill Wahl 3 0 . 9 3 3 7 3 1 . 6 3 3 1 2 1 Bill Wahl 1 Bill Wahl

1 3 23 Steve Evans 3 1 . 4 1 8 6 3 2 . 0 1 8 1 2 by 0.951 seconds
# # 3 1 . 4 0 6 9 3 2 . 3 0 6 1 4 by 0.673 seconds

# #
by 1.624 seconds

5 11 Luca Gianmarco 3 0 . 5 4 2 2 3 0 . 7 4 2 4 11 Luca Gianmarco 3 0 . 0 8 2 2 3 0 . 2 8 2 1 11 Luca Gianmarco 11 Luca Gianmarco

1 2 9 Gary Holl 3 0 . 4 2 6 1 0 - by 1 seconds
# # 3 0 . 5 0 5 5 3 1 . 0 0 5 6 by 0.723 seconds

# #
by 1.723 seconds

2 18 Barrett ÒChickenÓ Deck 3 0 . 2 0 7 1 3 0 . 3 0 7 2 18 Barrett “Chicken” Deck 3 0 . 3 4 3 6 3 0 . 9 4 3 5 7 Keith Hollien 18 Barrett “Chicken” Dec

1 8 7 Keith Hollien 3 0 . 9 3 1 3 3 1 . 2 3 1 7 by 0.924 seconds
# # 3 0 . 6 9 5 2 3 0 . 8 9 5 4 by 0.048 seconds

# #
by 0.876 seconds

7 13 Paul Price 3 2 . 4 3 1 1 3 2 . 5 3 1 1 4 10 Michael Dong 3 0 . 8 4 4 2 3 1 . 0 4 4 7 13 Paul Price 10 Michael Dong

1 0 10 Michael Dong 3 1 . 5 3 7 4 3 1 . 9 3 7 1 1 by 0.594 seconds
# # 3 0 . 9 0 9 5 3 1 . 4 0 9 1 1 by 0.365 seconds

# #
by 0.229 seconds

3 17 Richie Carrasco 2 9 . 9 7 5 4 3 0 . 3 7 5 3 17 Richie Carrasco 2 9 . 8 7 4 5 3 0 . 3 7 4 2 TIE 17 Richie Carrasco

1 4 28 John Gilmour 2 9 . 6 3 6 1 1 - by 1 seconds
# # 2 9 . 7 7 4 6 3 0 . 3 7 4 3 # #

by 1 seconds

6 14 Mike Maysey 3 0 . 7 0 7 8 3 1 . 5 0 7 8 14 Mike Maysey 3 1 . 3 0 7 4 3 1 . 7 0 7 1 3 14 Mike Maysey 14 Mike Maysey

1 1 19 Mark McCree 3 1 . 2 2 8 7 3 1 . 9 2 8 1 0 by 0.421 seconds
# # 3 2 . 0 4 1 5 3 2 . 5 4 1 1 5 by 0.834 seconds

# #
by 1.255 seconds

Round of 8
1 12 Kenny Mollica DQ - 6 Gary Fluitt 2 9 . 4 1 3 9 3 0 . 3 1 3 1 12 Kenny Mollica 12 Kenny Mollica

9 6 Gary Fluitt 2 9 . 6 6 7 7 3 0 . 3 6 7 4 by 1 seconds
# # 3 0 . 8 6 5 1 1 - by 1 seconds

# #

4 1 Bill Wahl 3 0 . 1 5 2 7 3 0 . 8 5 2 7 11 Luca Gianmarco DNF - 11 Luca Gianmarco 11 Luca Gianmarco

5 11 Luca Gianmarco 2 9 . 8 2 2 2 3 0 . 0 2 2 1 by 0.83 seconds
# # 3 0 . 5 7 9 3 0 . 5 7 9 3 by 1 seconds

# #
by 1.83 seconds
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2 18 Barrett ÒChickenÓ Deck 3 0 . 2 2 4 5 3 0 . 7 2 4 6 10 Michael Dong 3 0 . 2 9 1 5 3 0 . 7 9 1 5 18 Barrett “Chicken” Deck 18 Barrett “Chicken” Dec

1 0 10 Michael Dong 2 9 . 9 5 2 4 3 0 . 3 5 2 3 by 0.372 seconds
# # 3 0 . 9 0 2 3 3 1 . 2 0 2 6 by 0.411 seconds

# #
by 0.039 seconds

3 17 Richie Carrasco 2 9 . 8 4 1 4 3 0 . 2 4 1 2 17 Richie Carrasco 2 9 . 8 1 8 5 3 0 . 3 1 8 2 17 Richie Carrasco 17 Richie Carrasco

6 14 Mike Maysey 2 9 . 6 9 5 8 3 0 . 4 9 5 5 by 0.254 seconds
# # 2 9 . 9 2 7 7 3 0 . 6 2 7 4 by 0.309 seconds

# #
by 0.563 seconds

Round of 4
1 12 Kenny Mollica 2 9 . 3 4 9 4 2 9 . 7 4 9 1 12 Kenny Mollica 2 9 . 1 5 2 7 2 9 . 8 5 2 1 12 Kenny Mollica 12 Kenny Mollica

5 11 Luca Gianmarco 3 0 . 2 5 6 5 3 0 . 7 5 6 2 by 1 seconds
# # DQ - by 1 seconds

# #
by 2 seconds

2 18 Barrett ÒChickenÓ Deck 3 1 . 9 0 8 1 3 2 . 0 0 8 3 18 Barrett “Chicken” Deck 3 0 . 1 1 6 4 3 0 . 5 1 6 3 17 Richie Carrasco 18 Barrett “Chicken” Deck

3 17 Richie Carrasco DQ - by 1 seconds
# # 2 9 . 6 0 4 4 3 0 . 0 0 4 2 by 0.512 seconds

# #
by 0.488 seconds

Consolation Round
5 11 Luca Gianmarco 2 9 . 9 8 1 2 3 0 . 1 8 1 2 17 Richie Carrasco 2 9 . 4 0 5 2 2 9 . 6 0 5 1 11 Luca Gianmarco 17 Richie Carrasco

3 17 Richie Carrasco 2 9 . 3 6 3 4 2 9 . 7 6 3 1 by 0.418 seconds
# # 2 9 . 0 9 8 7 2 9 . 7 9 8 2 by 0.193 seconds

# #
by 0.225 seconds

Final Round
1 12 Kenny Mollica 2 8 . 9 9 9 5 2 9 . 4 9 9 1 12 Kenny Mollica 2 8 . 0 9 9 8 2 8 . 8 9 9 1 12 Kenny Mollica 12 Kenny Mollica

2 18 Barrett ÒChickenÓ Deck 2 9 . 6 6 9 5 3 0 . 1 6 9 2 by 0.67 seconds
# # DQ - by 1 seconds

# #
by 1.67 seconds
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1 12 Kenny Mollica 2 9 . 6 2 1 1

2 18 Barrett ÒChickenÓ Deck 3 0 . 4 9 5 2

3 17 Richie Carrasco 3 0 . 6 0 1 3

4 11 Luca Gianmarco 3 0 . 9 7 9 5

5 1 Bill Wahl 3 0 . 9 6 6 4

6 14 Mike Maysey 3 0 . 9 9 6 6

7 6 Gary Fluitt 3 1 . 6 3 6 9

8 10 Michael Dong 3 1 . 6 6 9 1 0

9 13 Paul Price 3 1 . 3 3 2 7

1 0 5 Charlie Ransom 3 1 . 6 2 0 8

1 1 19 Mark McCree 3 1 . 7 1 6 1 1

1 2 9 Gary Holl 3 1 . 7 9 2 1 2

1 3 23 Steve Evans 3 1 . 8 2 1 1 3

1 4 28 John Gilmour 3 1 . 8 5 6 1 4

1 5 24 Eric ÒArabÓ Groff 3 2 . 1 9 1 1 6

1 6 7 Keith Hollien 3 2 . 2 9 8 1 8

1 7 15 Terence Kirby 3 2 . 0 6 7 1 5

1 8 20 John OÕShei 3 2 . 1 9 1 1 7

1 9 27 Attila Aszodi 3 2 . 3 6 5 1 9

2 0 21 Steve Olson 3 2 . 8 1 9 2 0

2 1 8 Tay Hunt 3 3 . 0 1 5 2 1

2 2 22 Bobby Mandarino 3 3 . 5 5 4 2 2

2 3 3 Siale Saile 3 3 . 5 6 5 2 3

2 4 4 John Hutson 3 3 . 6 2 8 2 4

2 5 26 Brent Kosick 3 4 . 5 1 8 2 5

2 6 25 Duane Peters 3 4 . 6 2 3 2 6

2 7 2 Bill Thomas 3 5 . 0 4 1 2 7

2 8 44 Chris Charalanbous 3 6 . 1 3 9 2 8

2 9 32 Bruce Brewington 4 1 . 1 0 0 2 9

Final Results


